<u>X</u>
: CASE NO.: 2:09-cv-00639-LDW-ARL :
<ul> <li>NOTICE OF APPEARANCE BY ROBERT</li> <li>L. ARLEO, ESQ. ON BEHALF OF</li> </ul>
: PLAINTIFF-INTERVENOR, : RICHARD GRAVINA
:
: X

## TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned attorney hereby enters his appearance as

attorney of record on behalf of Plaintiff-Intervenor, Richard Gravina, in the above-entitled

matter. Please serve a copy of all future papers and electronic notifications related to this action

on the undersigned.

DATED: Haines Falls, New York July 15, 2009

s/Robert L. Arleo

ROBERT L. ARLEO, ESQ. (RA-7506) Law Office of Robert L. Arleo 164 Sunset Park Road Haines Falls, NY 12436 Telephone: (518) 589-5264 Facsimile: (518) 751-1801

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Intervenor, Richard Gravina

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

MICHAEL LEONE; on behalf of himself and	:
all others similarly situated,	:
Plaintiffs,	:
vs.	:
NATIONAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS, INC.,	:
Defendants.	:

CASE NO.: 2:09-cv-00639-LDW-ARL

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Robert L. Arleo, Esq., being duly admitted to practice law in the State of New York and the Bar of this Court, hereby affirm under the penalties of perjury that on July 15, 2009, I served the within **Notice of Appearance on behalf of Plaintiff-Intervenor Richard Gravina** and all supporting papers on the Clerk of this Court using the CM/ECF system. I also certify that the foregoing documents are being served this day on all counsel of record and Parties to this action in the manner specified, either via transmission of Notice of Electronic Filing generated by CM/EFC or in some other authorized manner for those counsel or parties who are not authorized to receive electronically Notices of Electronic Filing.

Х

DATED: Haines Falls, New York July 15, 2009

s/ Robert L. Arleo

ROBERT L. ARLEO, ESQ. (RA-7506) Law Office of Robert L. Arleo 164 Sunset Park Road Haines Falls, NY 12436 Telephone: (518) 589-5264 Facsimile: (518) 751-1801

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Intervenor, Richard Gravina